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05-075-06063  FEIK #5
CNESE 5 8N 54W 6 PM
 
Hi there – this well does not have any production reporting.  It was spud in March 2007,
Form 7 Monthly Report of Operations are due from the month of spud to one month
after abandonment.
 
Please provide the production information for this well and all of the wells listed in the
Delinquent Reports (attached) to bring them current by  January 5, 2015.
 
Please consider this as a notice of the well(s) being out of compliance.
 
It is recommended that the corrective actions are taken seriously and that the well is
brought into compliance.  Non-compliance will be referred for enforcement.
 
This Warning Letter is to inform you that the oil and gas facility or the oil and gas
operations listed above may be in violation of the rules and regulations of the
Colorado Oil and Conservation Commission (“COGCC”) and corrective action is
required.
 
 
There is reasonable cause to believe that a violation of the Oil and Gas Conservation
Act, or of any rule, regulation, or order of the Commission, or of any permit issued by
the Commission, has occurred.  The Operator’s compliance with this Warning Letter is
required to resolve these alleged violations.  This document requires the Operator to
timely respond to the COGCC and to comply with directives as listed by the January 5,
2015(Production records brought current) .  Failure to do so will result in the
issuance of a Notice of Alleged Violation and initiation of enforcement proceedings in
which COGCC will seek monetary penalties for the alleged violations pursuant to § 34-
60-121, C.R.S. and Rule 523, COGCC Rules of Practice and Procedure, 2 CCR 404-1.
 
The COGCC requires Timka Resources Ltd. to implement corrective action(s) for the
conditions identified below.  The listed well is out of compliance with COGCC Rule 309.
 
Failure to Comply with Warning Letter:
 
If Timka Resources Ltd. fails to perform required corrective actions, COGCC will issue a
Notice of Alleged Violation and seek penalties pursuant to § 34-60-121, C.R.S. and Rule
523, COGCC Rules of Practice and Procedure, 2 CCR 404-1.  (Please note that the
COGCC's penalty authority was recently increased to a maximum of $15,000 per day and
penalties are no longer capped at a maximum of $10,000 per violation.)
 
If you have any questions about this Warning Letter, please contact me.
 
Thanks,
Diana
 

mailto:diana.burn@state.co.us
mailto:timkaresources@hotmail.com
mailto:cory.essex@state.co.us
http://10.4.0.136/cogis/ProductionWellMonthly.asp?APICounty=075&APISeq=06063&APIWB=00&Year=All
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Summary_by_API

		TIMKA RESOURCES LTD - Delinquent Monthly Production Reports

		626 Total Missing Reports - Listed by API Number

		API		Formation		Well Name		Time Period		# of Missing		Record in

										Reports		Workflow

		069-06056-00		NBRR		HERTHA A 1		"  03/2003 , 08/2012 - 9/2012 , 02/2014 - 3/2014  "		5

		069-06341-00		CODL		DJR STATE 1		"  08/2012 - 9/2012 , 02/2014 - 5/2014  "		6

		069-06341-00		NBRR		DJR STATE 1		"  04/2010 - 5/2014  "		50

		075-06063-00		JSND		FEIK 5		"  03/2007 - 9/2014  "		91

		075-06123-00		JSND		MALLO 2		"  08/2012 - 9/2012 , 02/2014 - 3/2014  "		4

		075-06159-00		JSND		WARNECKE 1		"  04/2000 - 5/2000 , 08/2012 - 9/2012 , 02/2014 - 3/2014  "		6

		075-06172-00		JSND		WARNECKE 2		"  08/2012 - 9/2012 , 02/2014 - 3/2014  "		4

		075-06348-00		JSND		NORTH MINTO J SAND UNIT 1		"  12/1999 , 03/2003 , 07/2003 , 08/2012 - 9/2012 , 02/2014 - 3/2014  "		7

		075-06434-00		JSND		WHITTIER A 1		"  07/2003 , 08/2012 - 9/2012 , 02/2014 - 3/2014  "		5

		075-06460-00		JSND		WHITTIER 2		"  08/2012 - 9/2012 , 02/2014 - 3/2014  "		4

		075-06510-00		DSND		KIRK-LYNCH 1		"  03/2003 , 08/2012 - 9/2012 , 02/2014 - 3/2014  "		5

		075-06510-00		JSND		KIRK-LYNCH 1		"  03/2003 , 07/2010  "		2

		075-08152-00		JSND		BUDIN 1		"  08/2012 - 9/2012 , 02/2014 - 3/2014  "		4

		075-08443-00		JSND		RIEKE 1		"  03/2003 , 08/2012 - 9/2012 , 02/2014 - 3/2014  "		5

		075-08933-00		JSND		BARNHART ET AL 1		"  03/2003 , 08/2012 - 9/2012 , 02/2014 - 3/2014  "		5

		075-08956-00		DJSND		KIRK 4-A		"  03/2003 , 07/2003 , 08/2012 - 9/2012 , 02/2014 - 3/2014  "		6

		075-09013-00		DSND		FLACK 1		"  03/2001 - 4/2001 , 03/2003 , 08/2012 - 9/2012  "		5

		075-09197-00		JSND		NORTH MINTO JSND UNIT 2		"  12/1999 , 03/2003  "		2

		075-09258-00		JSND		NORTH MINTO J SAND UNIT 6		"  12/1999 , 03/2003 , 08/2012 - 9/2012 , 02/2014 - 3/2014  "		6

		075-09271-00		JSND		NORTH MINTO J SAND UNIT 7		"  12/1999  "		1

		075-09371-00		OSND		GILLILAND 1		"  04/2012 - 2/2013 , 06/2013 - 7/2013 , 02/2014 - 3/2014  "		15

		121-09121-00		DSND		THEURER FARMS 22-28		"  03/2003 , 03/2011 - 9/2014  "		44

		121-09121-00		JSND		THEURER FARMS 22-28		"  01/1999 - 1/2011 , 02/2012 , 08/2012 - 9/2012 , 02/2014 - 3/2014  "		150

		121-09314-00		DSND		THEURER-FEDERAL 32-28		"  01/1999 - 1/2011 , 02/2012 , 08/2012 - 9/2012 , 02/2014 - 3/2014  "		150

		121-09314-00		JSND		THEURER-FEDERAL 32-28		"  03/2003 , 08/2012 - 9/2012 , 02/2014 - 3/2014  "		5

		121-09902-00		DSND		RICKIE A WOOD TRUST 1		"  02/2014 - 3/2014  "		2

		121-10071-00		DSND		RICKIE A WOOD TRUST 2		"  02/2014 - 3/2014  "		2

		121-10088-00		DSND		R.A. WOOD TRUST 3		"  02/2014 - 3/2014  "		2

		121-10444-00		DSND		THEURER 1-B		"  03/2003 , 08/2012 - 9/2012 , 02/2014 - 3/2014  "		5

		123-11162-00		SUSX		LONG 1		"  03/2003  "		1

		123-11490-00		DSND		GRAIL 1		"  08/2012 - 9/2012 , 02/2014 - 3/2014  "		4

		123-12258-00		DSND		BOUNTY 1		"  08/2006 - 2/2008 , 08/2012 - 9/2012 , 02/2014 - 3/2014  "		23







 
Diana Burn, P.E.
Eastern Engineering Supervisor
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